
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

301 W. Second Street
Austin, TX

File #: 22-1952, Agenda Item #: 23. 5/19/2022���

Posting Language
Authorize an amendment to a legal services agreement with Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP in the amount of
$120,000 for a total contract amount of $200,000 for legal services related to an audit of 2014 Airport revenue
bonds.

Lead Department
Law Department.

Fiscal Note
Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 operating budget of Aviation.

For More Information:
Leela R. Fireside, City of Austin Law Department 512-974-2163.

Additional Backup Information:
The Internal Revenue Service (IRS) conducts periodic random audits of various bond issues.  The IRS is
currently conducting an audit of the City of Austin Airport Revenue Bonds from 2014.  Norton Rose Fulbright
US LLP will provide continued legal assistance with the responses to the IRS.

Strategic Outcome(s):
Government That Works for All.

City of Austin Printed on 5/6/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

